PARTS LIST

PART
REF. | NUMBER | PART DESCRIPTION

99522899 | Cover (White)
99522400 | Cycling Thermal Overload Limit Switch
99521763 | Thermal Fuse
99521765 | Motor
99020130 | Blower Wheel
99521760 | Motor Piate
99521761 | Element Retainer
99521764 | Heater Element (2 Required)
99521767 | Thermostat (Optional)

- Housing (White)
1 99521770 | Cupped Washer
12 99521768 | Strain Relief Bushing
13 99521769 | Knob (Optional)

*

SomNonsN -

14 Screw, 6-20 x 1/4 Slotted Hex Head
, (2 Required)

15 * Screw, 6-20 x 3/6 Slotted Head Head
AB Pt.

16 * Nut, 6-32 Hex Keps (2 Required)

17 * Screw, 10-16 x 3/8 Slotted Head Head
AB Pt.

18 * Nut, 10-32 Hex Keps (2 Required)

19 * Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Slotted Head Head
Type F

20 * Screw, 6-32 x 3/4 Phillips Pan Head
(2 Required) (Optional)

21 * Screw, 8-18 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Head
(4 Required)

22 99522062 | Plastic Hole Plug (2 Required)
23 99522782 | Alarm Light

* Standard Hardware. May be purchased locally.

® Produce specifications subject to change without notice.
u Madison and Red Bank Roads, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227

Printed in U.S.A,, 8/99, Part No. 990428608



